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 Consumer Affairs Agency Issues an Official Advisory based on the Health Promotion Act 

 

Lion today received an official advisory in accordance with Paragraph 1, Article 32 of the Health Promotion 
Act from the Consumer Affairs Agency regarding some of its newspaper advertisements for Tomato Su 
Seikatsu Tomato Su Inryo (hereinafter “the product”), a food for specified health uses sold through 
direct-to-consumer sales channels, that violated the stipulations of Paragraph 1, Article 31 of the Health 
Promotion Act. Details are as follows. 

 

 

1. Results of Fact Finding 
From September 15 to November 27, 2015, Lion ran newspaper advertisements that included such 
statements as “Tomato Su Seikatsu is a Consumer Affairs Agency-approved food for specified health uses” 
and “I want to control my blood pressure through diet, not medication.” The Consumer Affairs Agency found 
that these statements mislead ordinary consumers to believe that that Lion has (a) received approval from 
the Consumer Affairs Agency to state that the product lowers blood pressure and that (b) the consumption 
of the product alone, without the aid of medication, can ameliorate high blood pressure. 

 

 

 

2.  Instructions Given in the Advisory 
 (1) Ensure, with the prior approval of the Consumer Affairs Agency, that a clarification of the facts as 

stated above is widely provided to consumers. 

(2) Establish necessary procedures to prevent the release of similar statements regarding the product 
and similar products, and ensure that executives and employees strictly adhere to such procedures. 

(3) Refrain from making similarly misleading statements about the product and similar products in the 
future. 

(4) Provide documentation detailing progress on items (1) and (2) to the Consumer Affairs Agency within 
one month. 

 

 
 

 

 

Lion sincerely apologizes to its customers and business partners for any concern or inconvenience this 
incident may cause. 
 
This advisory states that Lion’s advertisements contained statements that give the misleading impression 
that Lion has permission from the Consumer Affairs Agency to state that the product lowers blood pressure 
as well as that the product helps to ameliorate high blood pressure. 
Lion takes this advisory very seriously. We ask for your understanding as we work to prevent future such 
incidents by further strengthening our advertisement submission management framework to ensure that 
published statements are clear and not misleading. 

 


